

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17233/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2009 in CR No. 3876/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BACHAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Yadav, Adv. for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv. for
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Ms. E.R. Sumathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order dated 3.8.2009 granted by this Court
shall continue to operation during the pendency of this
appeal.

Hearing expedited.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master