

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9828 OF 2010

BACHAN LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KISHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 07/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 12.8.2013, counsel for both
the parties have not filed statement of case.
Therefore, they forfeit their right to file the
statement of case.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(P.S.N.MURTHY)
COURT MASTER