

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 9828/2010

BACHAN LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KISHAN KUMAR . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Mr. Nishant Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps for the service of alternative arrangement notice to respondent No. 1 despite opportunities. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

MG