

ITEM NO.1741

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9828/2010

BACHAN LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KISHAN KUMAR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(As per Registrar's Order dt. 3.2.23, list the matter before Hon. Judge in Chambers for further directions.)

Date : 02-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Several opportunities have extended to the appellant to take out notice to respondent No.1 but same has not been taken till date.

There is no representation on behalf of the appellant.

Hence, appeal stands dismissed qua Respondent No.1.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)