

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9828 OF 2010

BACHAN LAL APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

CHANDER KANTA & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. This appeal is taken up in the second call.
2. No one is present on behalf of the appellant on both the calls.
3. Learned counsel for the respondents is present.
4. Further, on perusal of the record and considering the fact that the present appeal arises out of an interim order passed by the courts below and apparently, the suit itself may have been decided by now, we are not inclined to entertain this appeal any further. The same is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
[VIKRAM NATH]

.....J.
[AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 12, 2023.

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9828/2010

BACHAN LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER KANTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

Pending applications also stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)